

North Hays County Emergency Services District #1 P.O. Box 1604, Dripping Springs, TX. 78620



NOTICE OF PUBLIC QUORUM

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a Public Quorum of the Board of Commissioners of North Hays County Emergency Services District No. 1 at Dripping Springs City Hall, 511 W. Mercer Street, Dripping Springs, Texas, 78620 July 15 2022.

From time to time, one or more Commissioners from North Hays County ESD 1 may attend Dripping Springs Comprehensive Planning Workshop at 511 W. Mercer Street, Dripping Springs, Texas, 78620 July 15 2022. There will be no discussion or action taken by the Commissioners on any public business.

